
STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2021 No. 251

PUBLIC HEALTH

**The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions)
Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021 (Amendment
No. 15) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021**

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>at 2.30 p.m. on 10th September 2021</i>
<i>Laid before the Assembly</i>		<i>at 3.30 p.m. on 10th September 2021</i>
<i>Coming into operation</i>		<i>at 5.00 p.m. on 10th September 2021</i>

**THE HEALTH PROTECTION (CORONAVIRUS, RESTRICTIONS)
REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2021 (AMENDMENT
NO. 15) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2021**

1. Citation and commencement
2. The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021 (Amendment...)
3. Amendment of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021
4. In regulation 1(2), in the definition of “table” after “as...
5. Omit regulation 4(2)(a).
6. In regulation 4(2)(b) omit “allocated” at both places where it...
7. In regulation 4(2)(c) after “make a payment,” insert “place or...
8. In regulation 4(2)(d) after “visitors to the venue” insert “except...
9. Omit regulations 4(2)(k) and 4(2)(l)
10. Omit regulation 4(3)(b) and the word “and” which follows it...
11. In regulation 4(3)(c) after “food or drink (including intoxicating liquor)”...
12. In regulation 4(4) omit “(3)(b) or”.
13. Omit regulation 4(6).
14. In regulation 5(1)(f)(i) after “dancing” insert “except at an event...
15. In regulation 5(1)(f)(ii) after “for dancing” insert “except at an...
16. Omit regulation 5(1)(fa).
17. In regulations 5(1)(h)(i) after “who may be seated” insert “indoors”....
18. Omit regulation 5(1)(h)(ii) and the word “and” which precedes it...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

19. In regulation 5(1)(k) after “who may be seated” insert “indoors”...
20. Omit regulation 5(1)(l).
21. In regulation 5(1)(m) after “food or drink (including intoxicating liquor)”...
22. In regulation 5(1)(n), after “must not permit a customer to...
23. For regulation 5(1)(n)(i) substitute— (i) enter or exit the premises,...
24. Omit regulation 5(2).
25. For regulation 9(6) substitute— (6) A person who is required...
26. After regulation 12(1)(a)(i) insert “or”.
27. In regulation 12(1)(a)(ii), for “ten” substitute “fifteen”, for “three” substitute...
28. Omit regulation 12(1)(a)(iii).
29. In regulation 17(3)(b) after “persons referred to in paragraph (a)”...
Signature
Explanatory Note